Decorative gift packaging

Instructions No. 2947

Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 1 hour

Wrap your Christmas presents this year in gift wrapping you've decorated yourself. This gives the whole

thing a personal touch! In our example, we have decorated plain cardboard boxes with paper borders and
self-stamped tags. A great and simple idea to recreate.

Important: The VBS XXL gift tags "White Mix" are coated. It is therefore essential to use waterproof ink pads
and markers!

Place the VBS silicone stamps "Christmas Time" on a Clear Stamp Holder, add stamping ink and press onto
the gift tags and/or boxes.

Stick the paper borders Xmas to the boxes. Close the boxes and tie a ribbon around them. Tuck a small
bunch of eucalyptus under the knot. Finally, knot the gift tag.

Tip: Clean the silicone stamps with stamp cleaner after use. This will keep them usable for a long time.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/

Article number

20758

21407

17917

21409

542708-08

542708-07

542791

16803

567725-07

Article name

VBS Gift tag "White Mix"

VBS Silicone stamp “Christmas Time"
VBS Boxes "Rectangle”, set of 3
Paper borders "Xmas"

Staz-On Stamp padBlack

Staz-On Stamp padStone Grey

Stamp cleaner, 56ml|

Eucalyptus branch "Marissa"

POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack

Qty



