Decorative gift packaging

Instructions No. 2947

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 1 hour

Wrap your Christmas presents this year in gift wrapping you've decorated yourself. This gives the whole thing a personal touch! In our example, we have decorated plain cardboard boxes with paper borders and self-stamped tags. A great and simple idea to recreate.



Important: The VBS XXL gift tags "White Mix" are coated. It is therefore essential to use waterproof ink pads and markers!

Place the VBS silicone stamps "Christmas Time" on a Clear Stamp Holder, add stamping ink and press onto the gift tags and/or boxes.

Stick the paper borders Xmas to the boxes. Close the boxes and tie a ribbon around them. Tuck a small bunch of eucalyptus under the knot. Finally, knot the gift tag.

Tip: Clean the silicone stamps with stamp cleaner after use. This will keep them usable for a long time.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
20758	VBS Gift tag "White Mix"	1
21407	VBS Silicone stamp "Christmas Time"	1
17917	VBS Boxes "Rectangle", set of 3	1
21409	Paper borders "Xmas"	1
542708-08	Staz-On Stamp padBlack	1
542708-07	Staz-On Stamp padStone Grey	1
542791	Stamp cleaner, 56ml	1
16803	Eucalyptus branch "Marissa"	1
567725-07	POSCA Marker PC-1MCBlack	1